For KCC Use: Effective Date: 12/11/2007 District # 3 SGA?		On NO	& GAS (	CONSEI FINTI C five (5)	TION COMMISSIO RVATION DIVISION ENT TO DRILL days prior to commen NE-NE-NW-	<b>CORRE</b>	Form C-1 October 2007 Form strust be Typed Form strust be Signed Occor The Banks must be Filled
Expected Spud Date:	12/11/2007				Spot Description:		
•	month	day	year	***	NENE-NW	Sec. 3 Twp.	. 34 S. R. 15 ⊠E W
OPERATOR: License#	33258			***	(0000) 2475		N / 🔀 S Line of Section
Nome. Fred Oden ill die Sa	bine Operating Serv	ices		***	<u>4-1-2.5</u>		E / W Line of Section
Address 1: 896 N MILL ST S	TE 203				Is SECTION: Regs	aler Imeguler?	
Address 2:					(Note: Lo	ocate well on the Section I	Plat on reverse side)
City: LEWISVILLE	State: TX	75057	+ <u>3165</u> _	- —	County: Montgomery		
Contact Person: Fred Oden					Lease Name: Lindley		Well #: 2-07
Phone: 972-219-8585		<del> </del>			Field Name: Jefferson-	<b>Зусаттоге</b>	
	33734				is this a Prorated / Spec		Yes X No
Name: Hat Drilling LLC					Target Formetion(s): A		
		<b>*</b>		***	Nearest Lease or unit b		. 165
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equ	-		Ground Surface Elevation		feet MSL
Oil C Enh Re	200	_	Rotary /		Water well within one-or		Yes No
Gas Storage	Pool Ext		lotary		•		H. H.
Dispose		Cab	e		Public water supply well Depth to bottom of fresh		
Seismic ; # of	Holes Other				Depth to bottom of usat		
Other:							
If OWWO: old welf in	inmation as inflow	#r-			Surface Pipe by Alternal		
	MITTER TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	-			Length of Surface Pipe		
Operator:					Length of Conductor Pip		
Well Name:					Projected Total Depth: _		
Original Completion Date	: Or	iginel Total Dept	h:	/	Formation at Total Depti	Arbucide	
Directional, Deviated or Horiz If Yes, true vertical depth:	contal wellbore?		∐Yes X	No	Water Source for Drilling Well Farm P DWR Permit #:		
Bottom Hole Location:					•	lote: Apply for Permit with	DWR ()
KCC DKT #:			11.10.0	2-1	Will Cores be taken?		☐Yes ☑No
IAS: NW-NE-SW =	2310'F3L, 3	630 FEC 1	ach R: 2	יספ	If Yes, proposed zone:		
IS: NE-NE-NW-J	14 2475 FS	L, 4125'F		arfida			
The undersigned hereby aff	irms that the drilli	na. completion :	and eventu	al cituación	n of this well will comple	unith KSA55 at ear	RECEIVED
It is agreed that the following					g		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notify the appropriate	<del>-</del>					·	
2. A copy of the approve				oach drilli	ina ria:		JAN 0 9 2008
The minimum amount	t of surface pine a	s specified bak	w shall be	ant by ci	rouisiino cemeni in the :	loor in all cases surface	JMIT U J ZUUU Anina eheli ha eef
through all unconsolic	dated materials pla	us a minimum d	if 20 feet int	o the und	lerlying formation.		CONCEDUATION DIVIGION
4. If the well is dry hole,	an agreement be	tween the open	ator and the	district o	ffice on plug length and	placement is necessa	ry prior to planging Ke
<ol><li>The appropriate distri</li></ol>	ict office will be no	tified before we	dis either p	lugged o	r production casing is c	emented in:	
6. If an ALTERNATE II C	JUNITE HUN, pro	ocuction pipe sl	new de cenn	ented from	ו Delow any usable wat	er to surface within 120	DAYS of spud date.

6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be camented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date. Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cementing must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

## Submitted Electronically

	Remember to:	100	
For KCC Use ONLY	- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;	İ	
API # 15 - 15-125-31484-00-00	- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;	i Jes	
Conductor pipe required 0 feet	<ul> <li>File acreage attribution plet according to field proration orders;</li> <li>Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;</li> </ul>	34	
Minimum surface pipe required 20 teet per ALT. ☐t ☑∎  Approved by: Rick Hestermann 12/06/2007 / furth / 0-QP	<ul> <li>Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days</li> <li>Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.</li> </ul>	s);	
This authorization expires: 12/06/2008	- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please		
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)	check the box below and return to the address below.	X	
Spud date: Agent:	Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:		



## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form COP-1 **April 2004** Form must be Typed

## **APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT**

	CORREC Sub	CTED mit in Duplicate		CORRECTE	
Operator Name: Fred Oden III dba Sa	bine Operating Se	License Number: 33258	EL		
Operator Address: 896 N MILL ST	STE 203		LEWISVILLI	E TX 75057	
Contact Person: Fred Oden			Phone Number: 972-219-858	5	
Lease Name & Well No.: Lindley	7	Pit Location (QQQQ):			
Type of Pit:	Pit is:	***	NE NE NW SW		
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Proposed [	Existing	Sec. 3 Twp. 34 R. 15	East West	
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	if Existing, date con	nstructelij.* *	2, 4 7 5 Feet from North /	South Line of Section	
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit	Pit capacity:	***	$4,125$ Feet from $\square$ East /	West Line of Section	
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	<u>250</u> (b)		Montgomery	County	
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water	Area? Yes	No	Chloride concentration:	mg/l	
is the bottom below ground level?	Artificial Liner?	0	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is a native clay	not used?	
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the material, thickness and installation procedur	from ground level to dee e liner e.	Describe proce	edures for periodic maintenance and del including any special monitoring.	(ermining	
Distance to nearest water well within one-mi	125	Depth to shallo Source of info		c log KDWR	
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY	·:		over and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:		
Producing Formation:			at utilized in drilling/workover: drilling m	<i>1</i> 0	
Number of producing wells on lease:		Abandonment procedure: <u>air dry and backfill</u>			
Barrels of fluid produced daily:	H III I Guide to	Abandonment	procedure: All VILY dill Dackill		
Does the slope from the tank battery allow a flow into the pit? Yes No	a spined itulos (o	Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.			
Submitted Electronically					
	KCC O	FFICE USE O	NLY Steel Pit RFA	AC RFAS	
Date Received: 12/06/2007 Permit Nur	15-125-31484- mber:	-00-00 Perm	it Date: 12/06/2007 Lease Inspec	tion: Yes No	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

**RECEIVED** KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 9 2008